RECORDATION 12-3	31-2002 mark Office
Name of conveying party(ies): 102 Vidyasagar Edara 11 - 76-27	324819 and address of receiving party(ies):
Vidyasagar Edara 12 - 26 - 02 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	Name: InSilicon Corporation
	Address: 411 E. Plumeria Drive
	San Jose, CA 95134
3. Nature of Conveyance: ⊠Assignment □ Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other Execution Dates: November 4, 2002	
Execution Dates. November 4, 2002	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	ution dates of the application are:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/020,420	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	attached? 🗌 Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	
document should be mailed:,	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Douglas S. Rupert	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4): \$4 0. 00
Wildman, Harrold, Allen & Dixon 225 West Wacker Drive	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Chicago, IL 60606	
Docket No.: INS.120	8. Deposit account number:
	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the	rue and correct and any attached convis a true conv of the aviainal
document.	JL
Douglas S. Rupert	21 12/18/02
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Reg. No. 44,434	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	:
Assistant Commissioner for Patents	
Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments	
Washington, D.C. 20231	
/30/2002 LIUELLER 00000258 10020420	
FC:8021 40.00 0P	
/	

PATENT REEL: 013605 FRAME: 0595

INS-120

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. 10/020,420

Filed: December 13, 2001

Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD OF UTILIZING A HARDWARE COMPONENT TO EXECUTE AN INTERPRETIVE LANGUAGE

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to inSilicon Corporation, of San Jose California, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in said application for patent of the United States and identified by the above title in the law office of WILDMAN, HARROLD, ALLEN & DIXON and other filing particulars, and in any and all other corresponding applications or inventors certificates, including foreign, which the undersigned or the assignee may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained from any of said applications, and in any reissue, division, continuation or extension of such patents or applications.

The undersigned also hereby authorizes WILDMAN, HARROLD, ALLEN & DIXON to complete this assignment with the serial number and filing date when that information is obtained prior to recording.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 4 day of November, 2002.

Vidvasagar Edara

WITNESS

WITNESS my hand and seal thi	day of	_, 2002.
------------------------------	--------	----------

WITNESS

Paul Zimmerman

WITNESS my hand and seal this ____ day of _____, 2002.

WITNESS

Yair Raz

WITNESS my hand and seal this ____ day of _____, 2002.

WITNESS

Anuradha Bommaji

 STATE OF ______)

)
 SS.

 COUNTY OF _____)

On this ______ day of ______, 2002, I, a notary public in and for the county and state aforesaid, received the foregoing document bearing the signatures of Vidyasagar Edara, Paul Zimmerman, Yair Raz and Anuradha Bommaji, to me personally known, and personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and signed and delivered this instrument as their voluntary acts.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Doc. No.: 756038

RECORDED: 12/18/2002